

BY: Environmental Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 469

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike “Natural Resources - Oysters” and substitute “Oyster Sanctuaries and Reserves”; in line 3, after “who” insert “intentionally and”; strike beginning with “an” in line 4 down through “circumstances” in line 5 and substitute “certain oyster sanctuaries or certain oyster reserves”; in line 5, after “to” insert “certain penalties for”; in the same line, after “the” insert “intentional and”; and in line 6, after “oysters” insert “from certain sanctuaries and reserves”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 23, after “WHO” insert “INTENTIONALLY AND”.

On pages 2 and 3, strike beginning with “SANCTUARY,” in line 23 on page 2 down through “OYSTER” in line 1 on page 3.

On page 3, in line 2, after “RESERVE” insert “THAT IS”; in the same line, strike “BUOYS,” and substitute “BUOYS SHALL BE SUBJECT TO”; in line 3, strike “REVOCATION” and substitute “SUSPENSION”; in the same line, strike the first “A” and substitute “THE”; in line 4, strike “2 YEARS” and substitute “6 MONTHS”; and in the same line, strike “5 YEARS” and substitute “1 YEAR”.